
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BRONSTON )
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE )
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND )
NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM )
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER ) Case No. 2020-004 16

APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATES AND )
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES )
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023 )

Response to Commission Staffs First Request for Information

The Bronston Water Association, Inc. (“Bronston Water”), by Counsel, hereby files its

Response to the Commission Staffs First Request for Information, dated January 14, 2021, as

follows:

REQUEST 1: Provide Bronston Water’s depreciation schedule for all of its assets for the

period ending December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 1: the requested depreciation schedule is attached as Exhibit A to this

Response.

REQUEST 2: Provide a copy of a current amortization schedule for each of Bronston

Water’s outstanding bond issuances, promissory notes, and debt instruments.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 2: the requested amortization schedules are attached as Exhibit B to this

Response.

REQUEST 3: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing that Bronston Water

met the debt service coverage requirements of its lenders in calendar years 2017, 201 8 and 2019.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 3: the requested debt service coverage calculations are attached as Exhibit C

to this Response.



REQUEST 4: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing that Bronston Water

will meet the debt service coverage requirements of its lenders (existing and proposed long-term

debt) for the three years following the completion of its proposed construction project. Include all

calculations, assumptions (customer growth and increases in operation expenses), and workpapers

used by Bronston Water in its response.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 4: the requested future debt service coverage calculations are attached as

Exhibit B to this Response.

REQUEST 5: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing Bronston Water’s

debt service coverage (existing and proposed long-term debt), including full recovery of its

depreciation expense (existing plant and the completed project) for the three years following the

completion of its proposed construction project. Include all calculations, assumptions (customer

growth and increases in operation expenses), and workpapers used by Bronston Water in its

response.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 5: the requested projected debt service coverage calculations are attached as

Exhibit B to this Response.

REQUEST 6: Provide a copy of Bronston Water’s general ledger for the calendar year ended

December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 6: the requested General Ledger is attached as Exhibit I to this Response.

REQUEST 7: Provide Wood District’s adjusted trial balance showing unaudited account

balances, audit adjustments, and audited balances for the calendar year ended December 3 1, 201 9.

WITNESS: Vickie Ramsey, Bronston Water Association, Inc.

RESPONSE 7: the adjusted trial balance is attached as Exhibit F to this Response.



Certification of Responses to Commission Staffs First Request for Information

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of the Responses to the Commission
Staffs First Request for Intbrmation. This information provided in the Responses is true and
accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Uica fQLk
Vickie Ramsey
Bronston Water Association, Inc.



The undersigned has prepared this Response as Counsel to and on behalf of the Bronston

Water Association, Inc., a governmental agency, and hereby certifies that this Response is true and

accurate to the best of the undersign’s knowledge, information and belief formed after a reasonable

inquiry.

Respectfully Submitted:
Rubin & Hays

By ‘‘

W. Randall Jones. Counsel for the
Bronston Water Association, Inc.
Kentucky Home Trust Building
450 South Third Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 569-7525
fax: (502) 569-7555
Email: wrjones@rubinhays.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, in accordance with $07 KAR 5:001, Section 8, hereby certifies that

Bronston Water Association, Inc.’s electronic filing of the foregoing Response is a true and accurate

copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted

to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on February 2, 2021; that there are currently no parties

that the Kentucky Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means

in this proceeding; and that this Response in paper medium will be delivered to the offices of the

Kentucky Public Service Commission in frankfort, Kentucky in accordance with the mandates set

forth in the Commission’s March 16, 2020 and March 24. 2020 Orders in Case No. 2020-00085.

W. Randall4ones, Esq.
Rubin & Hays
Kentucky Home Trust Building
450 South Third Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Phone: (502) 569-7525
F ax: (502) 569-7555
Counsel for Bronston Water Association,
Inc.



EXHIBIT A

Depreciation Schedule
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EXHIBIT B

Amortization Schedules



USDA RD LOAN

91-03 $418,000

4.25%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016 $355,426

2017 $7,528 $15,106 $347,898

2018 7,578 14,786 340,319

2019 7,900 14,464 332,419

2020 8,236 14,128 324,183

2021 8,586 13,778 315,596

2022 8,951 13,413 306,645

2023 9,332 13,032 297,314

2024 9,728 12,636 287,585

2025 10,142 12,222 277,444

2026 10,573 11,791 266,871

2027 11,022 11,342 255,849

2028 11,490 10,874 244,359

2029 11,979 10,385 232,380

2030 12,488 9,876 219,892

2031 13,019 9,345 206,874

2032 13,572 8,792 193,302

2033 14,149 8,215 179,153

2034 14,750 7,614 164,403

2035 15,377 6,987 149,026

2036 16,030 6,334 132,996

2037 16,712 5,652 116,284

2038 17,422 4,942 98,862

2039 18,162 4,202 80,700

2040 18,934 3,430 61,766

2041 19,739 2,625 42,027

2042 20,578 1,786 21,449

2043 21,452 912 -4

2044

2045

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060



USDA RD LOAN

91-05 $850,000

4.125%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016 $786,014

2017 $12,256 $32,423 $773,758

2018 12,761 31,918 760,997

2019 13,288 31,391 747,709

2020 13,836 30,243 733,873

2021 14,407 30,272 719,466

2022 15,001 29,678 704,465

2023 15,620 29,059 688,845

2024 16,264 28,415 672,581

2025 16,935 27,744 655,646

2026 17,634 27,045 638,012

2027 18,361 26,318 619,651

2028 19,118 25,561 600,533

2029 19,907 24,772 580,626

2030 20,728 23,951 559,898

2031 21,583 23,096 538,315

2032 22,474 22,205 515,841

2033 23,401 21,278 492,440

2034 24,366 20,313 468,075

2035 25,371 19,308 442,704

2036 26,417 18,262 416,286

2037 27,507 17,172 388,779

2038 28,642 16,037 360,137

2039 29,823 14,856 330,314

2040 31,054 13,625 299,260

2041 32,335 12,344 266,926

2042 33,668 11,011 233,257

2043 35,057 9,622 198,200

2044 36,503 8,176 161,697

2045 38,009 6,670 123,688

2046 39,577 5,102 84,111

2047 41,209 3,470 42,902

2048 42,909 1,770 -$

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060



USDA RD WAN

91-09 $462,000

2.50%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016 $431,170

2017 $8,195 $10,779 $422,975

2018 8,400 10,574 414,576

2019 8,610 10,364 405,966

2020 8,825 10,149 397,141

2021 9,045 9,929 388,096

2022 9,272 9,702 378,824

2023 9,503 9,471 369,321

2024 9,741 9,233 359,580

2025 9,985 8,989 349,595

2026 10,234 8,740 339,361

2027 10,490 8,484 328,871

2028 10,752 8,222 318,119

2029 11,021 7,953 307,098

2030 11,297 7,677 295,801

2031 11,579 7,395 284,222

2032 11,868 7,106 272,354

2033 12,165 6,809 260,189

2034 12,469 6,505 247,719

2035 12,781 6,193 234,938

2036 13,101 5,873 221,838

2037 13,428 5,546 208,410

2038 13,764 5,210 194,646

2039 14,108 4,866 180,538

2040 14,461 4,513 166,078

2041 14,822 4,152 151,256

2042 15,193 3,781 136,063

2043 15,572 3,402 120,491

2044 15,962 3,012 104,529

2045 16,361 2,613 88,168

2046 16,770 2,204 71,398

2047 17,189 1,785 54,209

2048 17,619 1,355 36,591

2049 18,059 915 18,531

2050 18,511 463 21

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060



USDA RD LOAN

91-11 $727,000

1.875%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016 $787,000

2017 $14,387 $14,756 $772,613

2018 14,657 14,486 757,957

2019 14,931 14,212 743,025

2020 15,211 13,932 727,814

2021 15,496 13,647 712,318

2022 15,787 13,356 696,531

2023 16,083 13,060 680,448

2024 16,385 12,758 664,063

2025 16,692 12,451 647,371

2026 17,005 12,138 630,366

2027 17,324 11,819 613,043

2028 17,648 11,495 595,394

2029 17,979 11,164 577,415

2030 18,316 10,827 559,098

2031 18,660 10,483 540,439

2032 19,010 10,133 521,429

2033 19,366 9,777 502,063

2034 19,729 9,414 482,333

2035 20,099 9,044 462,234

2036 20,476 8,667 441,758

2037 20,860 8,283 420,898

2038 21,251 7,892 399,647

2039 21,650 7,493 377,997

2040 22,056 7,087 355,941

2041 22,469 6,674 333,472

2042 22,890 6,253 310,582

2043 23,320 5,823 287,262

2044 23,757 5,386 263,506

2045 24,202 4,941 239,303

2046 24,656 4,487 214,647

2047 25,118 4,025 189,529

2048 25,589 3,554 163,940

2049 26,069 3,074 137,870

2050 26,558 2,585 111,312

2051 27,056 2,087 84,257

2052 27,563 1,580 56,693

2053 28,080 1,063 28,613

2054 28,606 537 7

2055

2056

2057

2058

2059

2060



USDA RD LOAN

91-13 $1,380,000

1.875%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016

2017 $1,380,000

2018 0 25,875 1,380,000

2019 0 25,875 1,380,000

2020 25,227 25,275 1,354,773

2021 25,700 25,402 1,329,073

2022 26,182 24,920 1,302,891

2023 26,673 24,429 1,276,218

2024 27,173 23,929 1,249,045

2025 27,682 23,420 1,221,363

2026 28,201 22,901 1,193,162

2027 28,730 22,372 1,164,431

2028 29,269 21,833 1,135,162

2029 29,818 21,284 1,105,345

2030 30,377 20,725 1,074,968

2031 30,946 20,156 1,044,022

2032 31,527 19,575 1,012,495

2033 32,118 18,924 980,377

2034 32,720 18,382 947,657

2035 33,333 17,769 914,324

2036 33,958 17,144 880,366

2037 34,595 16,507 245,770

2038 35,244 15,858 810,527

2039 35,905 15,197 774,622

2040 36,578 14,524 738,044

2041 37,264 13,838 700,780

2042 37,962 13,140 662,818

2043 38,674 12,428 624,144

2044 39,399 11,703 584,745

2045 40,138 10,964 544,607

2046 40,891 10,211 503,716

2047 41,657 9,445 462,059

2048 42,438 8,664 419,620

2049 43,234 7,868 376,386

2050 44,045 7,057 332,341

2051 44,871 6,231 287,471

2052 45,712 5,390 241,759

2053 46,569 4,533 195,190

2054 47,442 3,660 147,748

2055 42,332 2,770 99,416

2056 49,238 1,864 50,178

2057 50,161 941 17

2058

2059

2060



PROPOSED USDA SCHEDULE

$555,000

1.75%

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022 0 9,713 $555,000

2023 10,407 9,713 544,594

2024 10,589 9,530 534,005

2025 10,774 9,345 523,231

2026 10,962 9,157 512,269

2027 11,154 8,965 501,114

2028 11,350 8,769 489,765

2029 11,548 8,571 478,217

2030 11,750 8,369 466,466

2031 11,956 8,163 454,511

2032 12,165 7,954 442,345

2033 12,378 7,741 429,968

2034 12,595 7,524 417,373

2035 12,815 7,304 404,558

2036 13,039 7,080 391,519

2037 13,267 6,852 378,251

2038 13,500 6,619 364,752

2039 13,736 6,383 351,016

2040 13,976 6,143 337,040

2041 14,221 5,898 322,819

2042 14,470 5,649 308,349

2043 14,723 5,396 293,626

2044 14,981 5,138 278,646

2045 15,243 4,876 263,403

2046 15,509 4,610 247,894

2047 15,781 4,338 232,113

2048 16,057 4,062 216,056

2049 16,338 3,781 199,718

2050 16,624 3,495 183,094

2051 16,915 3,204 166,179

2052 17,211 2,908 148,968

2053 17,512 2,607 131,456

2054 17,819 2,300 113,637

2055 18,130 1,989 95,507

2056 18,448 1,671 77,059

2057 12,770 1,349 58,289

2058 19,099 1,020 39,190

2059 19,433 686 19,757

2060 19,773 346 -16



TOTAL AVERAGE

DEBT ANNUAL

YEAR SERVICE DEBT SVC

(ALL ISSUES)

2016

2017 $115,430 $148,960 148,960 2017

2018 141,035 149,740 149,740 2018

2019 141,035 149,947 149,947 2019

2020 166,262 150,164 150,164 2020

2021 166,262 149,762 149,762 2021

2022 175,975 149,339 149,339 2022

2023 186,381 148,638 148,638 2023

2024 186,381 147,618 147,618 2024

2025 186,381 146,541 146,541 2025

2026 186,321 145,403 2026

2027 186,381 144,197 2027

2028 186,381 142,919 2028

2029 186,381 141,561 2029

2030 186,381 140,115 2030

2031 186,381 138,573 2031

2032 186,381 136,924 2032

2033 186,381 135,158 2033

2034 186,381 133,261 2034

2035 186,381 131,218 2035

2036 186,381 129,011 2036

2037 186,381 126,621 2037

2038 186,381 124,023 2038

2039 186,381 121,188 2039

2040 186,381 112,084 2040

2041 186,381 114,669 2041

2042 186,381 110,895 2042

2043 186,381 186,381 2043

2044 164,017 102,014 2044

2045 164,017 98,139 2045

2046 164,017 93,747 2046

2047 164,017 88,728 2047

2048 164,017 82,936 2048

2049 119,338 76,179 2049

2050 119,338 72,256 2050

2051 100,364 67,548 2051

2052 100,364 63,901 2052

2053 100,364 59,344 2053

2054 100,364 53,483 2054

2055 71,221 45,670 2055

2056 71,221 40,560 2056

2057 71,221 32,895 2057

2058 20,119 20,119 2058

2059 20,119 20,119 2059

2060 20,119 20,119 2060

6,554,237



EXHIBIT C

Debt Service Coverage Calculations
2017, 2018, 2019



BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE

2017 2018 2019

OPERATING REVENUES $ 745,855 $ 770,495 $ 835,949

OPERATING EXPENSES (600,842) (653,516) (643,850)

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 145,013 116,979 192,099

ADD BACK: PENSION/OPEB EXP -
-

ADD BACK: DEPRECIATION EXP 200,355 215,354 228,084

345,368 332,333 420,183

AVERAGE ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 148,960 149,740 149,947

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE RATIO 231.9% 221.9% 280.2%



EXHIBIT D

Debt Service Coverage Calculations
2022, 2023, 2024



BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE AFTER COMPLETION

2022 2023 2024

OPERATING REVENUES $ 862,600 $ 862,600 $ 862,600 (a)

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE (236,964) (236,964) (236,964) (c)

OPERATING EXPENSES (600,842) (653,516) (643,850) (b)

OPERATING INCOME f LOSS) 24,794 (27,880) (18,214)

ADD BACK: PENSION/OPEB EXP - -

ADD BACK: DEPRECIATION EXP 236,964 236,964 236,964

261,758 209,084 218,750

AVERAGE ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE 149,339 148,638 147,618

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE RATIO 175.3% 140.7% 148.2%

(a) assumes a 3.2% rate increase in year one

(b) assumes 3% increase in operating expenses in year 1

assumes 2% increase in operating expenses in years 2 and 3

c)

Increase in depreciation 228,084

Water line expansion

555,000 / 62.5 (PSC estimated life) 8,880

depreciation expense 236,964



EXHIBIT E

General Ledger



FrQm:B8rry Dalton PV A GO G 0735345 01/2112021 1442 #330 P.007

CLS’EWA. 035
Run Date: 10/27/20

BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION,
Year- to-Date Ledger

INC. Page: 1
P.E. Date: 12/31/19

Account Description
Transaction Per Date S Empi

510 BALANCE SHER

520 ASSETS

530 2UTILITY LANT

1000 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

1011 90/790 CONSTRUCTION PROJT
RECLASSIFY MISC 1 7/31 2
RECLASSIFY MISC 1 7/31 2
RECLASSIFY MISC 1 12/31 2
ADWST MISC INOMH 1 12/31 2

WOLF GAP PROJECT

LOG HAVEN/FLYNN ROAD

LAND & LAND RIGHTS

ELECTRIC PUMPING PLANT

PUMP STA-HORIZQN BOATWORK

DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS

QUINTON WATER TANK

500,000/100,000 TANKS

ECHO POINT TANK

TRANS & .01ST MAINS

LINE EXTENSION

LINE EXTENSION - 2000

LINE EXTENSION - 2003

LINE EXTENSION - 2004

LINE EXTENSION 2010

LINE EXTENSION - 2014

1,439,061.00 *

147,000.00 *

119345.52 *

132,500.00 *

9,004.41 *

7,650.00 *

56,108.22 *

175,421.96 *

540,534.81 *

58,393.17 *

243,472.68 *

180,174.61 *

997,433•45 *

648,148.21 *

342,484.13 *

161,488.91 *

1,020,099.63 *

Ref Current Balance

MISC
MISC
MISC
AJE 23

1,266,500.00
215,272.72
57,288.28
43,615.00
43,615.00-

172,561.00 *

1012

1013

1024

1032

1033

1034

1036

1037

1038

1044

1046

1047

1049

1050

1051

1052
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cLS BWA.035
Run Date: 10/27/20

BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION,
Year- to-Date Ledger

INC.

Current

?age 2
P.E. Dater 12/31/19

LINE EXTENSION - 2015

SERVICES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TRUCKS

ALARM SYSTEM

TELEMETRY SYSTEM- WASCOY

TWIN RIVERS CONSTRUCTION
RIVER CONST ACCT 1 12/31 3

1084 HYDRANTS

1085 OFFICE BUILDTNG
RECLASSIFY OFFICE ZXP 1 1/32 2

1086 PARKING LOT - OFFICE

1090 VEHICLES
RECLASSIFY NEW TRUCK
RECLASSIFY TRUCK BED

1102 ACCUM DE?R-TRANS a DIST
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 1 12/3 1 3
ADJUST DEPR EXPENSE 1 12/3 1 2

1103 ACCUN DEPR-SERVICES
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 1 12/3 1 3

51,051.63

75,097.29 *

40,597.21 *

38,306.00 *

550.00 *

48,954.00 *

2,345,424.64

* 2,512,730.45 *

658,887.53

* 780,642.92 *

16,795.60 *

S,508.80

* 12,396.72 *

4,200.00 *

25,904.13
29,220.06
8,500.00

37,72000 * 63,624.23 *

170,860.00-
607.00

170,253. 00*

Account —-— Description
Transaction Per Date S &2p1 Ret

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059
TWIN

Sal ance

1064
fETERS

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
1 12/31 1

167,305.81
167,305.81

121, 755.39
121,755.39

6,887.92
6,887.92

2 12/31 3
1 12/32 3

ME 5

cR/cD

MISC

JE 20
ME 19

ME 1
AlE 23

AlE 1
AlE 23

AlE 1

1100 ACCUM DEPR-UTTLITY PLANT

1201 ACCUM DE?R-PtTMPING EQUIP
ADJTJST DEPRECIATION 1 12/3 1 3
AD37JST DRPR EXPENSE 1 12/32 2

382.00-
4.00-

386. 00*

12, 779. 59-

23,165.59*

2,081,425. 00-

2,251,678.00-

69,045.30-

70,158. 30_*
1,113.00-
1,113. O0*



Fr.rnBerry [)alton P’IA * 795545 O11I2O21 1-4 535 P.009

CLS EWA.035
RUn Date: 10/27/20

BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
Year- to -Date Ledger

Pager 3
P.S. Date: 12/31/19

Deser.iption
Per Date S &zipl

367,088. 64-
17,784.00-

42.00-
17,825.00* 384,913.64*

2205 ACCUM DEPR-HYDRANTS
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 1 12/3 1 3 AlE 1 134. 00-

134. 00*

15,917.91-

16,051. 9;*

1107 ACCUM DEPR-OFFICE EQUIP
?,.D.TUST DEPRECIATION .1 12/3 1 3 AlE 2. 509.00-

509. OQ*

38,813. 61-

39,322. 61_*

1109 ACCUM DEPR-DIST RESERVIOR
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 1 12/31 3 AlE 1 32,010. 00-

32,010. 00•*

478,258.80-

510,268. 9O

1110 ACCWd DEPR -ALARM SYSTEM

AlE 23 420.00-
420. 00*

550. 00-s

1113 ACCUM DEPR-VEHICLES
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 2 12/3 2 3 AlE 2 5,140.00-

5,140. 00*

59,634. 00-

64,774. 00*

1114 ACCU2 DE?R - TELEMERTY BY 48,954. 00*

1150

1300

1310

TOTAL UTZL ITT PLANT - NET

CURRENT & ACCURED ASSET

CASH & WORKING FUNDS

1,166,137.48
2,212,305.38-

2,521. 71-
18,000.00

0.00
0.00

38,279.00
7,589.33 *

Account
TranBac tion Ref

1104 ACCUId DE?R-METERS & INSTL
ADJUST DEPRECIATION 1 22/31 3 AlE I
ADJUST DEPR EXPENSE 1 12/3 1 2 ME 23

Current Balance

2211
ADJUST
ADJUST

ACCUM DEPR -OFFICE BLDG
DEPRECIATION 1 12/31 3
DEPR EXPENSE 2 12/31 2

AlE 1
ME 23

1112 ACCUM DEPR-PARKING LOT
ADJUST DE?R EXPENSE 1 12/3 2 2

485.
192.
294.

00-
00
00-*

3,592.50-

3,886.50*

2,939.50-

3,359. 50-a

1311 CASH IN BANK
DEPOSITS - 2019
C&ECZS - 0 & N
OUT OF BALANCE
TWIN RIVER CONET ACCT
ACCUMULATIVE CAPITAL A
OFFICE ACCOUNT
ADJUST 0 & N ACCT

- O&M
1 12/31 1
1 12/31 1
1 12/31 1
.1 22/31 3
1 12/32 3
1 12/32 3

22/31 3

CR/CD
CR/CD
cR/cD
AlE 5
AlE 9
AlE 12
AlE 20

174,140.89

181,730.28 *



Frcrri:Berrv DItor) P’IA 6066795545 01/21F%021 144.4 4398 P 010

CLS EWA.035
Run Date: 10/27/20

Account
Transac clan

BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATION,.
Year- to-Date Ledger

INC. Page: 4
P.R. Date: 12/31/19

1314 SAVINGS A/C - SPECIAL PD
SAVINGS 1 12/31 1
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS TRA 1 12/3 1 1
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS TEA 1 12/31 2

1316 REWTFRS DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DEPOSIT ACCT 1 12/3 1 3
RECORD INTEREST ON ACC 1 12/3 1 3

1317 CN3 -DEPRECIATION RESERVE
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS TEA 1 22/31 2
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS TEA 1 12/31 2
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS ThA 1 12/3 1 2
DEPRECIATION RESERVE 1 12/3 1 3

1320 TWIN RIVERS CONST ACCT
TWIN RIVER CONST ACOT 1 12/3 1 3
TWIN RIVER CONST ACCT 1 22/31 3

1321 REVENUE SINKING ACCT # 3
RECLASSIFY SAVINGS TEA 1 12/3 1 2
REVENUE SHARING PD #3 2 12/3 1 3
REVENUE SHARING PD #3 1 12/31 3

